505851570 01/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5898507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAEDALUS GROUP, LLC		
Street Address:	51 PONDFIELD ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3		
City:	BRONXVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10708		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7738551		
Patent Number:	8180906		
Patent Number:	8359369		
Patent Number:	8719373		
Patent Number:	8671132		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123371863

Email: abakke@kinney.com GEORGE J. ROMANIK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D474.100-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE J ROMANIK
SIGNATURE: /George J Romanik/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051441 FRAME: 0097

505851570

source=2020-01-07_ASSIGN_D474-100001#page1.tif source=2020-01-07_ASSIGN_D474-100001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051441 FRAME: 0098

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the licenses and releases stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L190320 between the parties dated September 30, 2019 ("Patent Assignment Agreement") and Amendment One between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on October 25, 2019 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Amendment One"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Daedalus Group, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 51 Pondfield Road, Suite 3, Bronxville, NY 10708, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all rights to claim past, present, or future damages for past, present, or future infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS and the sole right to sue therefor under such ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: Sysu M. Regan Date: Dec. 30, 2019

Name: Lisa M. Regan

Title: VP Finance + operations, Research + IP

PATENT REEL: 051441 FRAME: 0099

EXHIBIT A

IBM Docket	Country	Patent	Application	Filing	Issue
Number		Number	Number	Date	Date
END920010129US1	US	7738551	10/100394	3/18/2002	6/15/2010
FR920080134US1	US	8180906	12/401782	3/11/2009	5/15/2012
FR920080134US2	US	8359369	13/364956	2/2/2012	1/22/2013
FR920080134US3	US	8719373	13/714040	12/13/2012	5/6/2014
SJO920020041US1	US	8671132	10/389408	3/14/2003	3/11/2014

PATENT REEL: 051441 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 01/07/2020